Telekom

Zagreb - 2 February 2011

# T-Hrvatski Telekom

# Notice of results for the year ended 31 December 2010

In accordance with the Rules of the Zagreb Stock Exchange, T-Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: THTC.L, HT.ZA; Bloomberg: THTC LI, HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that on 4 February 2011, a Management Board session will be held at which annual financial statements will be discussed. On 14 February 2011, the annual financial statements will be discussed at a session of the Supervisory Board.

T-HT will announce its audited results for the year ended 31 December 2010, as well as results for the fourth quarter of 2010, after the session of the Supervisory Board, on Monday, 14 February.

A conference call for analysts and investors will be held at 14.00 UK time / 15.00 CET on the same day.

The conference call dial in details are as follows:

Dial In +44 (0) 1452 555 566

Conference ID 41052817

A replay of the call will be available until Sunday, 20 February 2011 using the following details:

Dial In +44 (0) 1452 550 000

Replay Access Code 41052817#

Following the announcement, a presentation covering results for 2010 will be available to download from the T-HT website.

#### Contact details:

#### T-Hrvatski Telekom

Erika Kašpar, Corporate Communications and Investor Relations + 385 1 4912 000
Elvis Knežević, Investor Relations + 385 1 4911 114
Anita Marić Šimek, Investor Relations + 385 1 4911 884
E-mail ir@t.ht.hr

z-man net.nt.m

Web site www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

## College Hill

Carl Franklin / Kay Larsen +44 (0)20 7457 2020

Telekom

## About T-Hrvatski Telekom

T-Hrvatski Telekom (T-HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving more than 1.4 million fixed lines, nearly 2.8 million mobile subscribers and more than 600,000 broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.

Since its initial public offering in October 2007, T-HT shares have traded on the Zagreb Stock Exchange, with global depositary receipts trading on the London Stock Exchange. Deutsche Telekom AG owns 51% of T-HT's shares, with the War Veterans' Fund owning 7% and the Pensioners' Fund holds 3.5%. The remaining free float is in the hands of private and institutional investors.